

**Re: PDC - Cronce, Gary: Alleged violation of RCW 42.17A.555 for misuse of public facilities to oppose Shelton Proposition 1 (EY 17; Oct 17)**

[Gary Cronce](#) (Wed, 25 Oct at 8:26 AM) via Email

To: [pdc@pdc.wa.gov](mailto:pdc@pdc.wa.gov)

I called the pdc and asked if I could put an ad in our local paper opposing prop 1 they said I could if I filled out a c-6 form I did that night I read my statement at our commission meeting thinking it was ok our attorney stopped the meeting I stopped sorry I made a mistake I know now I can only talk against prop at events that I don't get paid at GARY CRONCE

Sent by [MailWise](#) - See your emails as clean, short chats.